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岩手看護短期大学 Iwate College of Nursing

岩手医科大学医療専門学校 Iwate Medical University Vocational College of Medicine

令和元年5月1日現在
As of May 1,2019学生数

歯科技工学科

入学定員

25

歯科衛生学科 40

65

1 年次

（－）

（34）

（34）

－

34

34

2 年次

（3）

（32）

（35）

7

32

39

3 年次

（33）

（33）

33

33

計

7

99

106

（3）

（99）

（102）

Number of Students

Admission capacity
収容定員

50

120

170

Total capacity 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year Total

※（　）内は女子数 (   ):the numbers in parenthesis indicate female students

計 Total

Dental Technology

Dental Hygiene

卒業者数

歯科技工学科

歯科衛生学科

8

31

39

累計

1,171

506

1,677

Number of Graduates

Cumulative Total

Dental Technology

Dental Hygiene

計 Total

退学者数

歯科技工学科

歯科衛生学科

0

4

4

Number of  school dropouts

平成 30 年度
2018

平成 30 年度
2018

Dental Technology

Dental Hygiene

計 Total

令和元年5月1日現在
As of May 1,2019

出身校地域別在学生数

歯科技工学科

岩手

歯科衛生学科

計

3

91

94

青森 秋田 北海道 茨城 鹿児島

2

4

6

2

4

6

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

計

7

99

106

Regional Distribution of Graduating high Schools

Iwate Aomori Akita Hokkaido Ibaraki Kagoshima Total

Total

Dental Technology

Dental Hygiene

令和元年5月1日現在
As of May 1,2019

出身校地域別在学生数

岩手

15専攻科助産学専攻

計 32

青森

0

1

秋田

0

0

宮城

0

山形 福島

0

0

0

01

計

15

35

Regional Distribution of Graduating high Schools

Iwate Aomori Akita Miyagi Yamagata Fukushima
その他

0

1

Others Total

Total

Midwife Studies

17専攻科地域看護学専攻 1 0 1 00 201Public Health Nursing

ー3 年次 ー ー ーー ーー3rd Year

2 年次 ーーー

ー

ー ー ーー2nd Year

1 年次 ー ー ー

ー

ーーーー ー1st Year
看護学科
Department
of Nursing

年度別志願状況 Applications

歯科技工学科

歯科衛生学科

志願者数
受験者数
入学者数
志願者数
受験者数
入学者数

Applications

平成 29 年度

10
9
8

41
41
39

2017
平成 30 年度

8
8
7

33
33
31

2018
平成 31 年度

－
－
－
34
34
34

2019
平成 27 年度

2015
平成 28 年度

20
19
19
36
36
33

13
13
13
36
36
33

2016

Examinees

Enrollment

Applications

Examinees

Enrollment

Dental Technology

Dental Hygiene

令和元年5月1日現在
As of May 1,2019学生数

看護学科

入学定員

専攻科地域看護学専攻 20

35

（20）

（35）

20

35

20

35

（20）

（35）

Number of Students

Admission capacity
収容定員

20

35

Total capacity
1 年次
1st Year

2 年次
2nd Year

3 年次
3rd Year

計
Total

※（　）内は女子数 (   ):the numbers in parenthesis indicate female students

計 Total

Department of Nursing

Public Health Nursing

専攻科助産学専攻 15 （15）15 15（15）15
Midwife Studies

卒業者数
平成 30 年度 累計

Number of Graduates

2018 Cumulative Total

63

22

99

14

1,748

549

2,654

357

計 Total

看護学科

専攻科地域看護学専攻

Department of Nursing

Public Health Nursing

専攻科助産学専攻
Midwife Studies

退学者数

平成 30 年度

0

0

1

Number of  school dropouts

2018

1

計 Total

看護学科

専攻科地域看護学専攻

Department of Nursing

Public Health Nursing

専攻科助産学専攻
Midwife Studies

年度別志願状況 Applications

志願者数
受験者数
入学者数
志願者数
受験者数
入学者数

Applications

Examinees

Enrollment

Applications

Examinees

Enrollment

志願者数
受験者数
入学者数

Applications

Examinees

Enrollment

看護学科

専攻科地域看護学専攻

Department of Nursing

Public Health Nursing

専攻科助産学専攻
Midwife Studies

平成 29 年度
2017

平成 30 年度
2018

40
39
24

42
40
22

34
33
15

51
51
15

平成 27 年度
2015

148
146
70
22
20
15
48
48
17

平成 28 年度
2016

135
129
65
32
31
22
30
30
15

平成 31年度
2019

37
36
20
29
28
15

入学生・在学生なし

敷地・建物 Land Area/Floor Space

敷地 Land Area

建物 Floor Space

令和元年9月21日現在
As of September 21,2019

名　称
Name of Buildings

摘　要
Remarks

1～11号館 Building No.1～11

創立60周年記念館 The 60th Anniversary Memorial Hall

歯学部校舎 School of Dentistry

旧教養部校舎 Old School of Liberal Arts and Sciences

内丸図書館 Uchimaru Library 

文書庫 Storehouse of Medical Documents

超高磁場MRI研究施設 High Field MRI Institute

木の花会館 Konohana Kaikan

その他 Other

85,390.60

12,811.26

3,545.43

2,050.91

558.91

4,006.75

25,436.89

326,868.42計 Total

盛岡市内丸 Uchimaru, Morioka-shi

地区名
Districts

用　途
Uses

面積（m2）
Area

延面積（m2）
Area of Floor Space

盛岡市中央通一丁目 Chuo-dori 1-chome, Morioka-shi

盛岡市本町通三丁目 Honcho-dori 3-chome, Morioka-shi

盛岡市箱清水一丁目 Hakoshimizu 1-chome, Morioka-shi

盛岡市緑が丘二丁目 Midorigaoka 2-chome, Morioka-shi

雫石町仁佐瀬 Nisase,Sizukuishi-cho

盛岡市上田二丁目 Ueda 2-chome, Morioka-shi

盛岡市本町通一丁目 Honcho-dori 1-chome, Morioka-shi

その他 Other

29,717.62

28,039.40

79,695.08

14,850.00

1,144.64

29,387.13

542,513.21計 Total

School of Medicine, School of Dentistry, Uchimaru Medical Center

Old School of Liberal Arts and Sciences, Stuents’Hall, Parking Lot

Storehouse of Medical Documents, Apartments of Staff, Stuents’Dormitory 

医学部・歯学部・内丸メディカルセンター

旧教養部・学友会館・駐車場

運動場（野球・サッカー・ラグビー） Playing Ground(Baseboll, Soccer, Rugby)

文書庫・職員アパート・学生寮

宿舎（木の花会館） Dormitory Konohana Kaikan

医学部・歯学部・内丸メディカルセンター 
School of Medicine, School of Dentistry, Uchimaru Medical Center

学友会館を含む Including Student’s Hall

宿舎 Dormitory

矢巾キャンパス校舎 School Building Located Yahaba-cho

動物研究センター Center for In Vivo Sciences

Institute for Advanced Ultrahigh Field MRI
超高磁場先端MRI研究センター

Center for Research and Training on Community Health Services During Disaster ・ Multimedia Complex for Education and Research
災害時地域医療支援教育センター・マルチメディア教育研究棟

附属病院ドクターヘリ基地ヘリポート Air Ambulance Heliport

やはばなかよし保育園 Yahaba Nakayoshi Nursery 

附属病院 University Hospital

エネルギーセンター Energy Center

トクタヴェール TOKUTAvail

琢誠館 Takuseikan

ドミトリー圭友館 Dormitory Keiyu-Kan

71,701.54

9,131.84

2,271.14

148.14

8,307.68

2,131.65

836.57

413.79

彰誠館 Shouseikan

97,236.93

888.39

医学部・歯学部・薬学部・看護学部・教養教育センター・医歯薬総合研究所・矢巾図書館・体育館

保育園 Nursery

附属病院 University Hospital

学生寮 Students’ Dormitory

学生ホール Students' Hall

弓道場 Japanese archery court

School of Medicine, School of Dentistry, School of Pharmacy, School of Nursing
Center for Liberal Arts and Sciences, Institute for Biomedical Sciences, Yahaba Library, Gymnasium

矢巾町医大通二丁目 Idaidori 2-chome, yahaba-cho

矢巾町医大通一丁目 Idaidori 1-chome, yahaba-cho

183,494.79

176,184.55

附属病院 他 University Hospital etc.

School Building Located Yahaba-cho, Stuents’Dormitory(Dormitory Keiyu-Kan)
矢巾キャンパス校舎・学生寮（ドミトリー圭友館）
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